Press Release



Trimegah Sekuritas Sweeps 3 Awards from the Ministry of Finance Republic of Indonesia

Jakarta, December 13th 2021 – At the end of 2021, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("Trimegah Sekuritas") earns 3 awards from the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. Not only winning an award as the Primary Dealer of Government Bonds (SUN) with the Best Performance in 2020 based on reporting on activity and volume of SUN transactions in 2020, which has been achieved for four consecutive years, but Trimegah Sekuritas also wins awards as the Primary Dealer of Government Sharia Securities (SBSN) with the Best Performance in 2020 based on reporting on activity and volume of SBSN transaction in 2020, and the Retail SBSN Distribution Partner (Midis) with the Best Performance in 2020 based on total Retail SBSN transactions by type of Midis.

The awards are given virtually at the 2021 Investor Meeting with the theme "Synergy Strengthening Economic Recovery through State Budget Financing towards Fiscal Consolidation" on December 13, 2021, organized by the Directorate General of Financing and Risk Management (DJPPR) with a keynote speech from the Minister of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia.

At the event, Trimegah Sekuritas is the only securities company that wins the 3 awards in 2021.

--- END ---

Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

DISCLAIMER:

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and/or PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purposes only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any Management or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is a Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange, licensed and supervised by the Financial Services Authority.